

## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2016

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

8101 Mayer Cemetery Rd															
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY ATBurton, TX 77835															
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE															
DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BLIVER															
MAY WISH TO OBTAIN	MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER														
				_			ll .								
Seller dis dis not o	ccup	yınç	g tr	ne Pro	oper or [	ty. I ] ne	f unoccupied (by Sel ver occupied the Pro	ller) pe	), h rty	ow I	ong s	ince Seller has occupied the	Pro	pe	rty?
Section 1. The Proper	ty ha	is t	he	item:	s ma	arke	ed below: (Mark Yes	s (Y	'), ľ	Vo (	N), or	Unknown (U).) which items will & will not conve			
Item			U		Iten	_	e conveyed. The contra	Y		U	1 -		-		
Cable TV Wiring	1	9 16	0	-		-	Propane Gas:	-		U	l	Item Summer State	Y		U
Carbon Monoxide Det.	X	+					nmunity (Captive)	X		-	1 -	Pump: sump grinder		X	
Ceiling Fans	X	+	-	_			Property	10	X	+-	-	Rain Gutters	X		-
Cooktop	V	-	$\dashv$	-	Hot		1 /	X	_	-	}  -	Range/Stove	X		
Dishwasher	X	-	-	-	- 200	10, 200		-	X		-	Roof/Attic Vents	Y		
Disposal		+	$\dashv$	-			n System	-	X	-	-	Sauna		X	
Emergency Escape	X	+	$\dashv$		Mici			X		-	-	Smoke Detector	X		
		X			Out	000	r Grill		,		1 1	Smoke Detector – Hearing			
_Ladder(s)		-	_	-					X		t 1—	Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	X	-	_				ecking	X				Spa		X	
Fences	X	+		-	Plumbing System			X				Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	X		_		Pool				X			TV Antenna		X	
French Drain		V	_				uipment		X			Washer/Dryer Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures		X	_		Pool Maint. Accessories			X			Window Screens	X			
Natural Gas Lines					Pool Heater				X			Public Sewer System		X	
Item				1	N	U			A	ddi	tional	Information			
Central A/C			7			☑ electric ☐ gas	nı								
Evaporative Coolers					X		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units					X		number of units:						-		$\neg$
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:	TENTE S							
Central Heat				X			□ electric □ gas	nı	umk	oer (	of unit	s: 2			-
Other Heat					X		if yes, describe:								$\neg$
Oven				X				2		TUR	electri	c □gas □other:			=-
Fireplace & Chimney				X			Wwood Mas loc	IS	П	mod	k [	Jother: 1 of each			=
Carport				X			□attached □ not attached					-			
Garage					X		☐ attached ☐ not	_	_			17-7			-
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:			100	n	umber of remotes:			$\dashv$
Satellite Dish & Controls				Y	1		owned Mease	d fr	om	1	DISA		_	_	-
Security System X Gowned Gleased from								_		-					
Water Heater			X			electric gas other: Tankless number of units:						-			
Water Softener				X			□ owned □ lease				1-2.16	number of units:	0		-
Underground Lawn Sprin	kler			X			□automatic □ ma	_			226.00	overed: Fenced yard-	1/	1 12	-
0 1: 10 0: 0 = 111				X		+								10	4/
1/11 1 7 7 The second reality (1741 1707)															
TAR-1406) 01-01-16 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller: TW, Page 1 of 5															
Ruth Ann Streiff		8		Prod	luced v	vith zip	Form® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen	Mile	Road	ne: 979 I, Fras	-249-5732 er, Michig	Fax: Co an 48026 www.zipLoqix.com	ру_81	01 Ma	yer

Concerning the Property	at				8	Burton		emetery Rd 77835		
Water supply provided by Was the Property built be (If yes, complete, sig Roof Type: Standing	: □ c fore 1 n, and Sea overin	ity 🗗 978? d attacl	well □MU □yes □r nTAR-1906 Lefal	D ( o cond	□ co- □ un cerning Age:	op □unk known g lead-base &	nown ed pain	other:	oxin	nate
Are you (Seller) aware of need of repair? ☐ yes	any o	f the ite	ems listed in s, describe (a	this ittac	Section Sectio	on 1 that a tional shee	re not i ets if ne	in working condition, that have defects	S, OI	r are
			-							
Section 2. Are you (Sel aware and No (N) if you	ller) a are no	ware o	of any defec re.)	ts o	r mali	unctions	in any	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Y	N	Item			1	N	Item	IV	IN
Basement		X	Floors				X	Sidewalks	+	X
Ceilings		X	Foundati	on /	Slahl	(2	×	Walls / Fences	+	
Doors		X	Interior V			-	Y	Windows	+	X
Driveways								3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	+	X
Electrical Systems		X	Lighting Fixtures				X	Other Structural Components	_	X
Exterior Walls	+	X	Plumbing Systems Roof				X		1	
Section 3. Are you (Sel	ler) a	ware o	f any of the	foll	owin	g conditio	ns: (M	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	í) o	\) if
ou are not aware.)			Carl	reservo di la					,	,
Condition				Y	N	Condit			Y	N
Aluminum Wiring					X	Previou	is Four	ndation Repairs		
Asbestos Components					X			f Repairs		X
Diseased Trees: oak	110000000000000000000000000000000000000			_	X			al Repairs		X
Endangered Species/Hat Fault Lines	oitat oi	n Prop	erty		X	Radon				X
Hazardous or Toxic Wast				_	X	Settling				X
Improper Drainage	.е			_	X	Soil Mo				X
	pringe			-	X			ructure or Pits		X
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill					X	Underg	rouna :	Storage Tanks		X X X X X X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					X			ements asements	-	X
Encroachments onto the Property								hyde Insulation	$\vdash$	X
Improvements encroaching	property		X	Water F			$\vdash$			
Located in 100-year Floor	p. 0p.0.t.)	+	X	Wetland				X		
Located in Floodway					X	Wood F				X X
Present Flood Ins. Coverage								ion of termites or other wood		
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					X	destroy	ng inse	ects (WDI)		X
Previous Flooding into the Structures					X			ment for termites or WDI		X
Previous Flooding onto the Property						Previou	s termi	te or WDI damage repaired		X
Located in Historic District					X	Previou	s Fires	Towns of the same		X

of Methamphetamine

Historic Property Designation
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_

\_\_\_ and Seller: 179 , WW

Termite or WDI damage needing repair
Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot

Tub/Spa\*

Page 2 of 5

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, and Seller: TR ,

Concerning the Pro	perty at		1 Mayer Cemetery Rd Jurton, TX 77835	
If the answer to any	of the items in S	Section 5 is yes, explain (atta	ch additional sheets if necessary):	
2	- NACO - CONTRACTOR - CONTRACTO			
Section 6. Seller	☐ has ☐ has	not attached a survey of th	e Property.	
Section 7. Within regularly provide i	the last 4 year	s, have you (Seller) recei	ved any written inspection repo	orts from persons who itted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
☐ Other: Section 9. Have provider? ☐ yes Section 10. Have y insurance claim or	you (Seller)  Juio  ou (Seller) ever	r received proceeds for a award in a legal proceedi	☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown  damage to the Property ☐ claim for damage to the Property ☐ and not used the proceeds the procedule the proce	perty (for example, an
requirements of Ch	apter 766 of the	re working smoke detecto Health and Safety Code?* ):	ors installed in accordance with ☐ unknown ☐ no ☐ yes. If n	h the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
smoke detect which the dwe know the build local building.  A buyer may in the buyer's evidence of the buyer may specifies the local building.	ors installed in a celling is located, in a code require official for more in the family who will represent the hearing impains the searms of the contions for installed in the continuous for installed	accordance with the requirer including performance, locate ements in effect in your area of the state of the	ne-family or two-family dwellings in ments of the building code in effection, and power source requirement a, you may check unknown above the hearing impaired if: (1) the buy ting-impaired; (2) the buyer gives to ian; and (3) within 10 days after the fill smoke detectors for the hearing tree who will bear the cost of instal	ct in the area in  nts. If you do not  or contact your  ver or a member  the seller written  e effective date,

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_ and Seller: 128

Page 4 of 5

Conc	erning the Property at8	101 Mayer Cemetery Rd
	onling the Property at	Burton, TX 77835
Seller broke	acknowledges that the statements in this notice are truer(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccu	e to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the
-	2 D C b. 00.	Dalari P Magna & Luly
Signo	turn of Soller	Kom & 10 man 10 4/16/16
Printe	d Name: Tim D. Phillips	Robin & Overno 4/16/16  Signature of Seller  Printed Name: Robin L. Phillips  Date
ADDI	TIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	tabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine is areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a> certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police
1	Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Co	d of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the erty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune ode, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate of improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance r more information.
(3) I	f you are basing your offers on square footage, me ndependently measured to verify any reported information	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those items
(4) 7	The following providers currently provide service to the page	roperty:
	electric: Bluebonnet Co-op	
	Sewer:	
Ċ	vater:	
ī	rash:	
	latural Gas:	
	hone Company:	
	ropane: Fayette County Propane	_ phone #:
		phone #:
a	his Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to b N INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PRO	as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice to false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE DPERTY.
The und	dersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing r	notice.

Date

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_



## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## **INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY**

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

Contract Consum		The second secon			
CO	NCERNING TH	E PROPERTY AT		8101 Mayer Cemetery R Burton, TX 77835	d
A.	DESCRIPTIO	N OF ON-SITE SEW	ER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Ti	reatment System: plete file Avail	Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknowr
			1.54		
	(3) Approxima	ate Location of Drain	Santania	n System:	Unknowr
	(4) Installer: _	Bill Hegar			
В.		CE INFORMATION:			
	If yes, nan Phone: <u>9</u>	ne of maintenance co 19-270-2151 ace contracts must be	ontractor: Perkou contract expira	ect for the on-site sewer facility  SKI SEPTIC SERVICE  ation date:/0///6  e aerobic treatment and certain	
	(2) Approxima	ite date any tanks we	re last pumped? _	March 2016	
	(3) Is Seller av If yes, expl	ware of any defect or lain:	malfunction in the	on-site sewer facility?	☐ Yes ☐ No
	(4) Does Selle	r have manufacturer	or warranty inform	ation available for review?	
C.		ATERIALS, PERMIT			☐ Yes ☐ No
	(1) The following planning mainten	ng items concerning materials 🎛 perm ance contract 🚨 ma	the on-site sewer fa it for original instal anufacturer informa		n OSSF was installed
	(2) "Planning submitted t	materials" are the s o the permitting auth	upporting material ority in order to obt	s that describe the on-site s ain a permit to install the on-sit	ewer facility that are e sewer facility.
	(3) It may be transferred	necessary for a d to the buyer.	buyer to have the	ne permit to operate an o	n-site sewer facility
(TAR-	1407) 1-7-04	Initialed for Identi	fication by Buyer	, and Seller	Page 1 of 2
round to Phone:	op real estate, 101 Mair 979-249-5732	St, Round Top, TX 78954 Fax:	Ruth Ann Streiff	ad, Fraser, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipLogix.con</u>	Copy 8101 Mayer

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

2 D. Phellips Signature of Seller	4/16/16 Date	Robert L Dille Signature of Seller	Date
Timothy D. Phillips Receipt acknowledged by:		Robin L. Phillips	
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date